
Department of Survey and Land Records 

 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND TESTING OF, REAL TIME KINEMATIC (RTK) 

DEVICE WITH RADIO MODEM, RUGGED TABLET PC FOR FIELD SURVEY, 

SOFTWARE SOLUTION AND ACCESSORIES FOR SURVEY INSTRUMENTS IN 

THE STATE OF KERALA 

Tender ID: 2026_DSLY_825693_1 

Tender Reference No:  DSLR/3129/2025-B6/N 

Sl. No  Description 

1. Mode of bid submission Online through e-Procurement portal of the 

Government of Kerala at 

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in 

2. Type of proposal required Prequalification, Technical & Financial 

3. RFP Download Start Date/ 

Time 

05/01/2026, 6 PM 

4. RFP Download End Date/ 

Time 

28/01/2026, 5 PM 

5. Last date for receipt of 

 pre-bid queries. 

12/01/2026, 5 PM 

6. Date, time & venue of pre-bid 

meeting 

13/01/2026, 3 PM 

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/imx-funu-

gux 

7. Last date for submission of 

proposal 

28/01/2026, 5 PM 

8. Date of opening of technical 

bid 

30/01/2026, 11 AM 

9 Technical Evaluation Dates  30th January Onwards 

10. Opening of Financial Bids Will be informed after completing the technical 

evaluation. 

11. Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 2,00,000 /- (Two Lakhs only) 

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/


12. Tender Fee Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty-Five Thousand only) plus 

GST as applicable 

13. Validity of the proposal 180 days from the date of opening of technical bid. 

14. Evaluation of the proposals & 

scoring criteria 

As detailed in the RFP document. 

Contact Email where 

queries/correspondence 

concerning this RFP is to be 

sent 

Pushpa.P.R mail id: 

procurementdslr1@gmail.com 

15. Ajaya 

PrasadT.S 

mail id: 

procurementdslr2@gmail.com 

16. Name & address of Issuer The Director 

Department of Survey and Land Records 

Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram 

Kerala 695014 

Tele:  0471-2325266 

Fax: 0471-2338210 

Email–mail id: 

1) procurementdslr1@gmail.com 

2) procurementdslr2@gmail.com 
 


